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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 696
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TH

 APRIL 2016


HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN


696.  SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of highways projects being undertaken in Rajasthan and the funds allocated for the purpose; and


(b) the target fixed for completion of these projects and the mechanism in place to ensure their timely completion?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (b)     61 highway projects amounting to Rs. 22036 cr  are in progress in Rajasthan. The funds for

these projects are being allocated as per requirement. Target for completion of these projects are varying between May 2016 and April 2018. Progress of these projects is being closely monitored by senior officers of Ministry and NHAI to ensure timely completion.

*****

